

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 4309 of 2024

M/s Hotel Atithi Bhawan through its proprietor Anjana Bhuiyan

..... Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and others

..... Respondents.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Zaid Imam, Advocate

For the State

: A.C. to A.A.G-III

02/19.08.2024 :-Learned counsel for the State shall take instruction and file counter-affidavit within four weeks.

2. Let it appear on 24.09.2024.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/