

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 4309 of 2024

M/s Hotel Atithi Bhawan, through its proprietor Anjana Bhuiyan
.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner & Ors.
.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Zaid Imam, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to AAG-III

04/Dated:-11.03.2025

Pleadings are complete. As such, list this case on
23.04.2025 under the heading for 'Final Disposal'.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-