

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P. (C) No. 4309 of 2024

M/S HOTEL ATITHI BHAWAN, a unit of Maa Kattayani Enterprises
..... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Zaid Imam, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to AAG-III

12/Dated: 24th September, 2025

The matter is adjourned to be listed after Puja Holidays.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

24th September, 2025
Vedanti/-