

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4309 of 2024

M/s Hotel Atithi Bhawan, a unit of Maa Kattayani Enterprises, Jamshedpur
..... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Zaid Imam, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

18/Dated: 28th January, 2026

1. As prayed for, let this matter be listed in the next week under the heading for 'Admission'.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)